

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 23 July 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. What IT solution does the trust use to visualise inpatient status? e.g. at which point they are on their patient journey**
Cerner Millennium
- 2. What IT solution does the trust use to manage bed occupancy?**
Cerner Millennium
- 3. What IT solution does the trust use to manage demand and capacity for:**
 - a) **Unplanned care** - Cerner Millennium
 - b) **Planned/Elective care** - Cerner Millennium
- 4. What IT solution does the trust use for real-time ward and bed management?**
Cerner Millennium
- 5. What IT solution does the trust use for PT pathway management?**
Local proprietary tool
- 6. What IT solution does the trust use for Discharge Planning?**
Cerner Millennium
- 7. What IT solution does the trust use to provide Multi-Disciplinary Team views?**
Cerner Millennium
- 8. What IT solution does the trust use to manage patients from outside the region?**
Cerner Millennium
- 9. Does the trust use a single Dashboard/CommandCentre solution to manage patient placement?**
Yes soon
- 10. If so, what is the name of the solution?**
Cerner Millennium
- 11. What IT solution does the trust use for Clinical Noting?**
Cerner Millennium

12. What IT solution does the trust use for Handovers?

Cerner Millennium

13. What IT solution does the trust use for recurring task management?

Cerner Millennium

14. What IT solution does the trust use for domestic services?

Cerner Millennium (from Spring 2022)

15. What/Which IT solutions does the trust use for task list management?

Cerner Millennium

16. What IT solution does the trust use for referral, leave and bed management?

Cerner Millennium

17. What IT solution does the trust use for Community team planning?

Cerner Millennium

18. Does the trust provide data to, and can access a regional command centre/dashboard?

Yes, soon

19. Does the trust have the ability to share and receive input from neighbouring Community trusts and Social services?

Yes, soon

20. Which provider, if any, does the trust use for Hospital@Home services? e.g. repatriation of patients to their home

NA

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator

For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.